
2018 Ontario Masters' Championships GS Age Cat Place
Osler Bluff Ski Club

Fastest time of the day: 64.87 
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5 9 70-74 F 1944 SHEPPARD Judi AOA/OSLER 5105055 1 1 46.87 48.83 95.70 1 8

70-74 Count 1

10 13 60-64 F 1956 ESSON Andrea AOA/OSLER 5105080 1 3 36.03 36.18 72.21 1 1

10 13 60-64 F 1956 UNDERWOOD Lee Anne AOA/TSCBM 64118 1 4 39.40 40.01 79.41 2 6

10 13 60-64 F 1955 CHADWICK Sharon AOA/JOZOW 67362 1 2 42.11 42.13 84.24 3 7

60-64 Count 3

13 15 55-59 F 1962 KOFFLER-BOYMAN Tiana AOA/CRAIG 5105081 1 16 37.49 37.76 75.25 1 2

13 15 55-59 F 1959 EAST Patti AOA/OSLER 5105077 1 15 37.49 38.77 76.26 2 3

13 15 55-59 F 1960 SUNDBERG Hannele AOA/JOZOW 5105092 1 17 39.16 40.17 79.33 3 5

55-59 Count 3

17 19 45-49 F 1972 SMITH Melanie AOA/HEIGH 88646 1 32 38.79 39.12 77.91 1 4

45-49 Count 1

11 8 75-79 M 1942 MAGWOOD Chuck Osler Bluff Weekend 1 6 38.14 39.45 77.59 1 29

11 8 75-79 M 1942 FISHER Jim Osler Bluff Weekend 1 5 40.02 42.72 82.74 2 42

75-79 Count 2

12 10 70-74 M 1947 STOLARZ Jerry Jozo Weider Weekend 1 14 37.43 37.17 74.60 1 21

12 10 70-74 M 1945 BÉGIN Pierre SQA/MAST 62772 1 7 38.08 38.24 76.32 2 26

12 10 70-74 M 1946 FENNINGER Lou AOA/FENNR 64131 1 9 37.82 38.50 76.32 2 27

12 10 70-74 M 1943 MCNEILL Gary Beaver Valley Weekend 1 13 39.32 40.46 79.78 4 34

12 10 70-74 M 1944 JANICEK Stan AOA/CHICO Weekend 1 11 39.56 42.13 81.69 5 39

12 10 70-74 M 1943 CATER Pavel AOA/JOZOW 5100394 1 8 47.46 48.04 95.50 6 47

12 10 70-74 M 1945 KUTCY James Osler Bluff Weekend 1 12 DSQ 39.61 DSQ

12 10 70-74 M 1943 GODFREY Mark AOA/BATAW 79121 1 10 40.26 DSQ DSQ

70-74 Count 8

15 12 65-69 M 1950 SADLER Chris Georgian Peaks Weekend 1 20 37.35 38.63 75.98 1 25

15 12 65-69 M 1950 LANGMAID Bob AOA/JOZOW 64148 1 19 38.28 38.56 76.84 2 28

15 12 65-69 M 1949 HEILIG Lewis SQA/MAST 74385 1 18 40.93 40.11 81.04 3 37

15 12 65-69 M 1949 WATSON Jim AOA/FENNR 64186 1 21 44.92 46.16 91.08 4 46

65-69 Count 4

16 14 60-64 M 1953 ROBBINS Mike AOA/OSLER 5100136 1 30 33.85 34.35 68.20 1 6

16 14 60-64 M 1956 RENAUD Vincent SQA/MAST 61448 1 28 34.57 34.97 69.54 2 9

16 14 60-64 M 1956 CAIRNS Howard AOA/JOZOW 63944 1 22 35.31 36.14 71.45 3 14

16 14 60-64 M 1957 SLABON Karol AOA/CHICO 82184 1 31 35.49 36.12 71.61 4 15

16 14 60-64 M 1953 HANNA Terrence AOA/JOZOW 5100174 1 24 35.84 35.78 71.62 5 16

16 14 60-64 M 1954 DUDER Michael Georgian Peaks Weekend 1 23 37.09 36.42 73.51 6 19

16 14 60-64 M 1957 KNOWLES Ken Osler Bluff Weekend 1 25 37.25 37.47 74.72 7 22

16 14 60-64 M 1955 PIERSANTI Christian AOA/JOZOW 62818 1 27 38.70 39.21 77.91 8 30

16 14 60-64 M 1956 PERRYMAN Ronald AOA/TSCBM 5100410 1 26 40.29 41.29 81.58 9 38

16 14 60-64 M 1953 REYNOLDS Chuck AOA/JOZOW 67371 1 29 40.78 42.48 83.26 10 43

60-64 Count 10

15/03/2018  11:52 PMPage 1



2018 Ontario Masters' Championships GS Age Cat Place
Osler Bluff Ski Club

Fastest time of the day: 64.87 
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19 16 55-59 M 1961 SEVACK Lloyd SQA/MAST 5100332 1 38 35.53 35.49 71.02 1 13

19 16 55-59 M 1962 VANHAUWAERT Dirk North York Weekend 1 41 37.29 37.14 74.43 2 20

19 16 55-59 M 1962 VOLLMER David AOA/CHICO 64172 1 42 39.18 39.11 78.29 3 32

19 16 55-59 M 1959 STEMBERGER Wally AOA/MLTON 54201 1 40 40.14 39.65 79.79 4 35

19 16 55-59 M 1959 MURU Rob Caledon Weekend 1 36 40.50 41.55 82.05 5 40

19 16 55-59 M 1959 BOGACZEWICZ Romuald AOA/MLTON 70505 1 33 41.19 41.54 82.73 6 41

19 16 55-59 M 1960 NIGHSWANDER Dave AOA/GLA 62071 1 37 35.37 DNF DNF

19 16 55-59 M 1960 LAWLER John Georgian Peaks Weekend 1 35 35.29 DNF DNF

19 16 55-59 M 1960 SOARE Georges Osler Bluff Weekend 39 DNS DNS DNS

19 16 55-59 M 1962 DONOVAN Kevin Caledon Weekend 1 34 37.96 DSQ DSQ

55-59 Count 10

20 18 50-54 M 1963 RICARD Stephane SQA/STON 88748 1 52 33.05 33.10 66.15 1 2

20 18 50-54 M 1965 DAUB Brian Chicopee Weekend 1 44 34.16 33.96 68.12 2 4

20 18 50-54 M 1966 HO Patrick AOA/TSCBM 60222 1 46 35.67 34.60 70.27 3 10

20 18 50-54 M 1967 PATTEN Jerry AOA/CRAIG 5100426 1 51 35.58 35.09 70.67 4 11

20 18 50-54 M 1964 TREMBLAY Francois SQA/MAST 63805 1 55 36.80 36.15 72.95 5 17

20 18 50-54 M 1963 ROOME Alex AOA/FENNR 88685 1 53 36.98 36.05 73.03 6 18

20 18 50-54 M 1967 BOWES Ron Snow Valley Weekend 1 43 38.08 37.29 75.37 7 23

20 18 50-54 M 1967 LOWRIE Steve Snow Valley Weekend 1 48 37.86 38.00 75.86 8 24

20 18 50-54 M 1965 SOUTHWOOD Mike AOA/JOZOW 65621 1 54 38.78 39.45 78.23 9 31

20 18 50-54 M 1967 JANDREW Brad AOA/JOZOW 78464 1 47 39.42 39.04 78.46 10 33

20 18 50-54 M 1965 DOUNAEV Kirill AOA/FENNR 77590 1 45 43.75 43.23 86.98 11 45

20 18 50-54 M 1967 MACKAY David Osler Bluff Weekend 49 DNS DNS DNS

20 18 50-54 M 1963 NEUMANN Denis Chicopee Weekend 50 DNS DNS DNS

50-54 Count 13

24 20 45-49 M 1970 FURSE Rob Georgian Peaks Weekend 1 58 33.95 34.17 68.12 1 5

24 20 45-49 M 1971 SHAWYER Scott AOA/TSCBM 81851 1 61 34.28 34.39 68.67 2 7

24 20 45-49 M 1968 SHORER Kelly Caledon Weekend 1 62 34.07 34.70 68.77 3 8

24 20 45-49 M 1969 MCDERMID Mitch AOA/ALPIN 5100330 1 59 34.95 35.87 70.82 4 12

24 20 45-49 M 1971 SEIGNOUR Sylvain Jozo Weider Weekend 1 60 40.00 41.00 81.00 5 36

24 20 45-49 M 1972 FONTANA Francesco Caledon Weekend 1 56 47.73 37.34 85.07 6 44

24 20 45-49 M 1968 FREIDEL Laurent TSC Weekend 1 57 DNS DNS DNS

45-49 Count 7

26 24 35-39 M 1979 MILLER William Osler Bluff Weekend 1 63 32.24 32.63 64.87 1 1

35-39 Count 1

28 28 18-29 M 1994 FLANAGAN Connor Mansfield Weekend 1 65 33.85 33.44 67.29 1 3

28 28 18-29 M 1988 CHAN Tommy AOA/FENNR 94725 1 64 37.43 DNF DNF

28 28 18-29 M 1989 YEUNG Jason AOA/FENNR 94724 1 66 DNF DNS DNF

18-29 Count 3

Grand Count 66 63
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2018 Ontario Masters' Championships
Osler Bluff Ski Club

Fastest time of the day:
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5 9 70-74 F 1944 SHEPPARD Judi AOA/OSLER 5105055

70-74 Count 1

10 13 60-64 F 1956 ESSON Andrea AOA/OSLER 5105080

10 13 60-64 F 1956 UNDERWOOD Lee Anne AOA/TSCBM 64118

10 13 60-64 F 1955 CHADWICK Sharon AOA/JOZOW 67362

60-64 Count 3

13 15 55-59 F 1959 EAST Patti AOA/OSLER 5105077

13 15 55-59 F 1960 SUNDBERG Hannele AOA/JOZOW 5105092

13 15 55-59 F 1962 KOFFLER-BOYMAN Tiana AOA/CRAIG 5105081

55-59 Count 3

17 19 45-49 F 1972 SMITH Melanie AOA/HEIGH 88646

45-49 Count 1

11 8 75-79 M 1942 MAGWOOD Chuck Osler Bluff Weekend

11 8 75-79 M 1942 FISHER Jim Osler Bluff Weekend

75-79 Count 2

12 10 70-74 M 1947 STOLARZ Jerry Jozo Weider Weekend

12 10 70-74 M 1945 BÉGIN Pierre SQA/MAST 62772

12 10 70-74 M 1946 FENNINGER Lou AOA/FENNR 64131

12 10 70-74 M 1944 JANICEK Stan AOA/CHICO Weekend

12 10 70-74 M 1943 CATER Pavel AOA/JOZOW 5100394

12 10 70-74 M 1945 KUTCY James Osler Bluff Weekend

12 10 70-74 M 1943 GODFREY Mark AOA/BATAW 79121

12 10 70-74 M 1943 MCNEILL Gary Beaver Valley Weekend

70-74 Count 8

15 12 65-69 M 1950 LANGMAID Bob AOA/JOZOW 64148

15 12 65-69 M 1949 HEILIG Lewis SQA/MAST 74385

15 12 65-69 M 1949 WATSON Jim AOA/FENNR 64186

15 12 65-69 M 1950 SADLER Chris Georgian Peaks Weekend

65-69 Count 4

16 14 60-64 M 1953 ROBBINS Mike AOA/OSLER 5100136

16 14 60-64 M 1953 HANNA Terrence AOA/JOZOW 5100174

16 14 60-64 M 1956 RENAUD Vincent SQA/MAST 61448

16 14 60-64 M 1954 DUDER Michael Georgian Peaks Weekend

16 14 60-64 M 1957 SLABON Karol AOA/CHICO 82184

16 14 60-64 M 1957 KNOWLES Ken Osler Bluff Weekend

16 14 60-64 M 1956 PERRYMAN Ronald AOA/TSCBM 5100410

16 14 60-64 M 1955 PIERSANTI Christian AOA/JOZOW 62818

16 14 60-64 M 1953 REYNOLDS Chuck AOA/JOZOW 67371

16 14 60-64 M 1956 CAIRNS Howard AOA/JOZOW 63944

60-64 Count 10

19 16 55-59 M 1962 VANHAUWAERT Dirk North York Weekend

19 16 55-59 M 1961 SEVACK Lloyd SQA/MAST 5100332

19 16 55-59 M 1959 MURU Rob Caledon Weekend

19 16 55-59 M 1959 BOGACZEWICZ Romuald AOA/MLTON 70505

19 16 55-59 M 1959 STEMBERGER Wally AOA/MLTON 54201

19 16 55-59 M 1962 DONOVAN Kevin Caledon Weekend

19 16 55-59 M 1960 NIGHSWANDER Dave AOA/GLA 62071

19 16 55-59 M 1960 LAWLER John Georgian Peaks Weekend

19 16 55-59 M 1960 SOARE Georges Osler Bluff Weekend

19 16 55-59 M 1962 VOLLMER David AOA/CHICO 64172

55-59 Count 10

SL Age Cat Place

64.31   
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1 1 55.62 57.42 113.04 1 8

1 3 35.75 36.69 72.44   1 1

1 4 45.13 46.33 91.46   2 5

1 2 50.59 52.99 103.58 3 7

1 15 39.90 39.77 79.67   1 2

1 17 40.66 42.28 82.94   2 3

1 16 41.51 43.66 85.17   3 4

1 32 46.12 48.38 94.50   1 6

1 6 41.04 41.01 82.05   1 23

1 5 49.06 DNF DNF

1 14 37.55 39.37 76.92   1 14

1 7 40.92 38.85 79.77   2 17

1 9 39.79 41.21 81.00   3 19

1 11 48.28 48.05 96.33   4 33

1 8 53.63 53.62 107.25 5 35

1 12 DSQ DNF DNF

1 10 DNS DNS DNS

1 13 40.68 DSQ DSQ

1 19 40.14 40.74 80.88   1 18

1 18 44.96 45.91 90.87   2 28

1 21 51.56 52.42 103.98 3 34

1 20 DNS DNS DNS

1 30 32.90 32.88 65.78   1 2

1 24 36.23 36.03 72.26   2 7

1 28 36.23 36.16 72.39   3 8

1 23 35.70 37.52 73.22   4 9

1 31 36.68 36.88 73.56   5 11

1 25 40.43 41.45 81.88   6 22

1 26 44.08 44.68 88.76   7 27

1 27 45.89 47.15 93.04   8 29

1 29 DNF 50.70 DNF

1 22 36.75 DSQ DSQ

1 41 36.51 36.87 73.38   1 10

1 38 36.33 37.31 73.64   2 12

1 36 43.16 43.84 87.00   3 25

1 33 43.39 45.34 88.73   4 26

1 40 46.21 46.86 93.07   5 30

1 34 46.57 48.16 94.73   6 32

1 37 DNF 35.50 DNF

0 35 DNS DNS DNS

39 DNS DNS DNS

1 42 44.20 DSQ DSQ

16/03/2018  12:00 AMPage 3



2018 Ontario Masters' Championships
Osler Bluff Ski Club

Fastest time of the day:

S
ta

rt
 C

a
te

g
o

ry

S
o

rt
 C

a
te

g
o

ry

A
g

e
 C

a
te

g
o

ry

G
e

n
d

e
r

Y
o

B

 R
a

c
e

r 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a

ti
o

n

C
a
rd

 #

20 18 50-54 M 1965 DAUB Brian Chicopee Weekend

20 18 50-54 M 1967 PATTEN Jerry AOA/CRAIG 5100426

20 18 50-54 M 1963 ROOME Alex AOA/FENNR 88685

20 18 50-54 M 1964 TREMBLAY Francois SQA/MAST 63805

20 18 50-54 M 1967 LOWRIE Steve Snow Valley Weekend

20 18 50-54 M 1965 DOUNAEV Kirill AOA/FENNR 77590

20 18 50-54 M 1966 HO Patrick AOA/TSCBM 60222

20 18 50-54 M 1967 BOWES Ron Snow Valley Weekend

20 18 50-54 M 1965 SOUTHWOOD Mike AOA/JOZOW 65621

20 18 50-54 M 1967 JANDREW Brad AOA/JOZOW 78464

20 18 50-54 M 1967 MACKAY David Osler Bluff Weekend

20 18 50-54 M 1963 NEUMANN Denis Chicopee Weekend

20 18 50-54 M 1963 RICARD Stephane SQA/STON 88748

50-54 Count 13

24 20 45-49 M 1970 FURSE Rob Georgian Peaks Weekend

24 20 45-49 M 1971 SHAWYER Scott AOA/TSCBM 81851

24 20 45-49 M 1968 SHORER Kelly Caledon Weekend

24 20 45-49 M 1971 SEIGNOUR Sylvain Jozo Weider Weekend

24 20 45-49 M 1969 MCDERMID Mitch AOA/ALPIN 5100330

24 20 45-49 M 1972 FONTANA Francesco Caledon Weekend

24 20 45-49 M 1968 FREIDEL Laurent TSC Weekend

45-49 Count 7

26 24 35-39 M 1979 MILLER William Osler Bluff Weekend

35-39 Count 1

28 28 18-29 M 1988 CHAN Tommy AOA/FENNR 94725

28 28 18-29 M 1994 FLANAGAN Connor Mansfield Weekend

28 28 18-29 M 1989 YEUNG Jason AOA/FENNR 94724

18-29 Count 3

Grand Count 66

SL Age Cat Place

64.31   
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1 44 33.31 34.68 67.99   1 4

1 51 37.75 37.41 75.16   2 13

1 53 39.94 38.51 78.45   3 15

1 55 38.56 40.42 78.98   4 16

1 48 38.94 42.06 81.00   5 20

1 45 46.70 47.83 94.53   6 31

1 46 35.23 DNF DNF

1 43 DSQ DNF DNF

0 54 DNS DNS DNS

0 47 DNS DNS DNS

49 DNS DNS DNS

50 DNS DNS DNS

1 52 DSQ 32.88 DSQ

1 58 34.23 33.33 67.56   1 3

1 61 34.10 33.92 68.02   2 5

1 62 36.71 35.28 71.99   3 6

1 60 41.52 40.66 82.18   4 24

1 59 35.37 DNF DNF

0 56 DNS DNS DNS

1 57 DNS DNS DNS

1 63 31.70 32.61 64.31   1 1

1 64 40.53 41.13 81.66   1 21

1 65 32.87 DNF DNF

0 66 DNS DNS DNS

58

16/03/2018  12:00 AMPage 4



2018 Ontario Masters' Championships ` Overall Combined Place
Osler Bluff Ski Club

Fastest time of the day: 64.87 64.31   129.18 
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5 9 70-74 F 1944 SHEPPARD Judi AOA/OSLER 5105055 1 1 46.87 48.83 95.70 1 8 1 1 55.62 57.42 113.04 1 8 208.74 1 8

70-74 Count 1

10 13 60-64 F 1956 ESSON Andrea AOA/OSLER 5105080 1 3 36.03 36.18 72.21 1 1 1 3 35.75 36.69 72.44   1 1 144.65 1 1

10 13 60-64 F 1956 UNDERWOOD Lee Anne AOA/TSCBM 64118 1 4 39.40 40.01 79.41 2 6 1 4 45.13 46.33 91.46   2 5 170.87 2 5

10 13 60-64 F 1955 CHADWICK Sharon AOA/JOZOW 67362 1 2 42.11 42.13 84.24 3 7 1 2 50.59 52.99 103.58 3 7 187.82 3 7

60-64 Count 3

13 15 55-59 F 1959 EAST Patti AOA/OSLER 5105077 1 15 37.49 38.77 76.26 2 3 1 15 39.90 39.77 79.67   1 2 155.93 1 2

13 15 55-59 F 1962 KOFFLER-BOYMAN Tiana AOA/CRAIG 5105081 1 16 37.49 37.76 75.25 1 2 1 16 41.51 43.66 85.17   3 4 160.42 2 3

13 15 55-59 F 1960 SUNDBERG Hannele AOA/JOZOW 5105092 1 17 39.16 40.17 79.33 3 5 1 17 40.66 42.28 82.94   2 3 162.27 3 4

55-59 Count 3

17 19 45-49 F 1972 SMITH Melanie AOA/HEIGH 88646 1 32 38.79 39.12 77.91 1 4 1 32 46.12 48.38 94.50   1 6 172.41 1 6

45-49 Count 1

11 8 75-79 M 1942 MAGWOOD Chuck Osler Bluff Weekend 1 6 38.14 39.45 77.59 1 29 1 6 41.04 41.01 82.05   1 23 159.64 1 22

11 8 75-79 M 1942 FISHER Jim Osler Bluff Weekend 1 5 40.02 42.72 82.74 2 42 1 5 49.06 DNF DNF -

75-79 Count 2

12 10 70-74 M 1947 STOLARZ Jerry Jozo Weider Weekend 1 14 37.43 37.17 74.60 1 21 1 14 37.55 39.37 76.92   1 14 151.52 1 15

12 10 70-74 M 1945 BÉGIN Pierre SQA/MAST 62772 1 7 38.08 38.24 76.32 2 26 1 7 40.92 38.85 79.77   2 17 156.09 2 17

12 10 70-74 M 1946 FENNINGER Lou AOA/FENNR 64131 1 9 37.82 38.50 76.32 2 27 1 9 39.79 41.21 81.00   3 19 157.32 3 20

12 10 70-74 M 1944 JANICEK Stan AOA/CHICO Weekend 1 11 39.56 42.13 81.69 5 39 1 11 48.28 48.05 96.33   4 33 178.02 4 30

12 10 70-74 M 1943 CATER Pavel AOA/JOZOW 5100394 1 8 47.46 48.04 95.50 6 47 1 8 53.63 53.62 107.25 5 35 202.75 5 33

12 10 70-74 M 1945 KUTCY James Osler Bluff Weekend 1 12 DSQ 39.61 DSQ 1 12 DSQ DNF DNF -

12 10 70-74 M 1943 GODFREY Mark AOA/BATAW 79121 1 10 40.26 DSQ DSQ 1 10 DNS DNS DNS -

12 10 70-74 M 1943 MCNEILL Gary Beaver Valley Weekend 1 13 39.32 40.46 79.78 4 34 1 13 40.68 DSQ DSQ -

70-74 Count 8

15 12 65-69 M 1950 LANGMAID Bob AOA/JOZOW 64148 1 19 38.28 38.56 76.84 2 28 1 19 40.14 40.74 80.88   1 18 157.72 1 21

15 12 65-69 M 1949 HEILIG Lewis SQA/MAST 74385 1 18 40.93 40.11 81.04 3 37 1 18 44.96 45.91 90.87   2 28 171.91 2 28

15 12 65-69 M 1949 WATSON Jim AOA/FENNR 64186 1 21 44.92 46.16 91.08 4 46 1 21 51.56 52.42 103.98 3 34 195.06 3 32

15 12 65-69 M 1950 SADLER Chris Georgian Peaks Weekend 1 20 37.35 38.63 75.98 1 25 1 20 DNS DNS DNS -

65-69 Count 4

16 14 60-64 M 1953 ROBBINS Mike AOA/OSLER 5100136 1 30 33.85 34.35 68.20 1 6 1 30 32.90 32.88 65.78   1 2 133.98 1 2

16 14 60-64 M 1956 RENAUD Vincent SQA/MAST 61448 1 28 34.57 34.97 69.54 2 9 1 28 36.23 36.16 72.39   3 8 141.93 2 7

16 14 60-64 M 1953 HANNA Terrence AOA/JOZOW 5100174 1 24 35.84 35.78 71.62 5 16 1 24 36.23 36.03 72.26   2 7 143.88 3 8

16 14 60-64 M 1957 SLABON Karol AOA/CHICO 82184 1 31 35.49 36.12 71.61 4 15 1 31 36.68 36.88 73.56   5 11 145.17 4 10

16 14 60-64 M 1954 DUDER Michael Georgian Peaks Weekend 1 23 37.09 36.42 73.51 6 19 1 23 35.70 37.52 73.22   4 9 146.73 5 12

16 14 60-64 M 1957 KNOWLES Ken Osler Bluff Weekend 1 25 37.25 37.47 74.72 7 22 1 25 40.43 41.45 81.88   6 22 156.60 6 18

16 14 60-64 M 1956 PERRYMAN Ronald AOA/TSCBM 5100410 1 26 40.29 41.29 81.58 9 38 1 26 44.08 44.68 88.76   7 27 170.34 7 25

16 14 60-64 M 1955 PIERSANTI Christian AOA/JOZOW 62818 1 27 38.70 39.21 77.91 8 30 1 27 45.89 47.15 93.04   8 29 170.95 8 26

16 14 60-64 M 1953 REYNOLDS Chuck AOA/JOZOW 67371 1 29 40.78 42.48 83.26 10 43 1 29 DNF 50.70 DNF -

16 14 60-64 M 1956 CAIRNS Howard AOA/JOZOW 63944 1 22 35.31 36.14 71.45 3 14 1 22 36.75 DSQ DSQ -

60-64 Count 10
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2018 Ontario Masters' Championships ` Overall Combined Place
Osler Bluff Ski Club

Fastest time of the day: 64.87 64.31   129.18 
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19 16 55-59 M 1961 SEVACK Lloyd SQA/MAST 5100332 1 38 35.53 35.49 71.02 1 13 1 38 36.33 37.31 73.64   2 12 144.66 1 9

19 16 55-59 M 1962 VANHAUWAERT Dirk North York Weekend 1 41 37.29 37.14 74.43 2 20 1 41 36.51 36.87 73.38   1 10 147.81 2 13

19 16 55-59 M 1959 MURU Rob Caledon Weekend 1 36 40.50 41.55 82.05 5 40 1 36 43.16 43.84 87.00   3 25 169.05 3 24

19 16 55-59 M 1959 BOGACZEWICZ Romuald AOA/MLTON 70505 1 33 41.19 41.54 82.73 6 41 1 33 43.39 45.34 88.73   4 26 171.46 4 27

19 16 55-59 M 1959 STEMBERGER Wally AOA/MLTON 54201 1 40 40.14 39.65 79.79 4 35 1 40 46.21 46.86 93.07   5 30 172.86 5 29

19 16 55-59 M 1962 DONOVAN Kevin Caledon Weekend 1 34 37.96 DSQ DSQ 1 34 46.57 48.16 94.73   6 32 -

19 16 55-59 M 1960 NIGHSWANDER Dave AOA/GLA 62071 1 37 35.37 DNF DNF 1 37 DNF 35.50 DNF -

19 16 55-59 M 1960 LAWLER John Georgian Peaks Weekend 1 35 35.29 DNF DNF 0 35 DNS DNS DNS -

19 16 55-59 M 1960 SOARE Georges Osler Bluff Weekend 39 DNS DNS DNS 39 DNS DNS DNS -

19 16 55-59 M 1962 VOLLMER David AOA/CHICO 64172 1 42 39.18 39.11 78.29 3 32 1 42 44.20 DSQ DSQ -

55-59 Count 10

20 18 50-54 M 1965 DAUB Brian Chicopee Weekend 1 44 34.16 33.96 68.12 2 4 1 44 33.31 34.68 67.99   1 4 136.11 1 4

20 18 50-54 M 1967 PATTEN Jerry AOA/CRAIG 5100426 1 51 35.58 35.09 70.67 4 11 1 51 37.75 37.41 75.16   2 13 145.83 2 11

20 18 50-54 M 1963 ROOME Alex AOA/FENNR 88685 1 53 36.98 36.05 73.03 6 18 1 53 39.94 38.51 78.45   3 15 151.48 3 14

20 18 50-54 M 1964 TREMBLAY Francois SQA/MAST 63805 1 55 36.80 36.15 72.95 5 17 1 55 38.56 40.42 78.98   4 16 151.93 4 16

20 18 50-54 M 1967 LOWRIE Steve Snow Valley Weekend 1 48 37.86 38.00 75.86 8 24 1 48 38.94 42.06 81.00   5 20 156.86 5 19

20 18 50-54 M 1965 DOUNAEV Kirill AOA/FENNR 77590 1 45 43.75 43.23 86.98 11 45 1 45 46.70 47.83 94.53   6 31 181.51 6 31

20 18 50-54 M 1966 HO Patrick AOA/TSCBM 60222 1 46 35.67 34.60 70.27 3 10 1 46 35.23 DNF DNF -

20 18 50-54 M 1967 BOWES Ron Snow Valley Weekend 1 43 38.08 37.29 75.37 7 23 1 43 DSQ DNF DNF -

20 18 50-54 M 1963 RICARD Stephane SQA/STON 88748 1 52 33.05 33.10 66.15 1 2 1 52 DSQ 32.88 DSQ -

20 18 50-54 M 1965 SOUTHWOOD Mike AOA/JOZOW 65621 1 54 38.78 39.45 78.23 9 31 0 54 DNS DNS DNS -

20 18 50-54 M 1967 JANDREW Brad AOA/JOZOW 78464 1 47 39.42 39.04 78.46 10 33 0 47 DNS DNS DNS -

20 18 50-54 M 1967 MACKAY David Osler Bluff Weekend 49 DNS DNS DNS 49 DNS DNS DNS -

20 18 50-54 M 1963 NEUMANN Denis Chicopee Weekend 50 DNS DNS DNS 50 DNS DNS DNS -

50-54 Count 13

24 20 45-49 M 1970 FURSE Rob Georgian Peaks Weekend 1 58 33.95 34.17 68.12 1 5 1 58 34.23 33.33 67.56   1 3 135.68 1 3

24 20 45-49 M 1971 SHAWYER Scott AOA/TSCBM 81851 1 61 34.28 34.39 68.67 2 7 1 61 34.10 33.92 68.02   2 5 136.69 2 5

24 20 45-49 M 1968 SHORER Kelly Caledon Weekend 1 62 34.07 34.70 68.77 3 8 1 62 36.71 35.28 71.99   3 6 140.76 3 6

24 20 45-49 M 1971 SEIGNOUR Sylvain Jozo Weider Weekend 1 60 40.00 41.00 81.00 5 36 1 60 41.52 40.66 82.18   4 24 163.18 4 23

24 20 45-49 M 1969 MCDERMID Mitch AOA/ALPIN 5100330 1 59 34.95 35.87 70.82 4 12 1 59 35.37 DNF DNF -

24 20 45-49 M 1972 FONTANA Francesco Caledon Weekend 1 56 47.73 37.34 85.07 6 44 0 56 DNS DNS DNS -

24 20 45-49 M 1968 FREIDEL Laurent TSC Weekend 1 57 DNS DNS DNS 1 57 DNS DNS DNS -

45-49 Count 7

26 24 35-39 M 1979 MILLER William Osler Bluff Weekend 1 63 32.24 32.63 64.87 1 1 1 63 31.70 32.61 64.31   1 1 129.18 1 1

35-39 Count 1

28 28 18-29 M 1988 CHAN Tommy AOA/FENNR 94725 1 64 37.43 DNF DNF 1 64 40.53 41.13 81.66   1 21 -

28 28 18-29 M 1994 FLANAGAN Connor Mansfield Weekend 1 65 33.85 33.44 67.29 1 3 1 65 32.87 DNF DNF -

28 28 18-29 M 1989 YEUNG Jason AOA/FENNR 94724 1 66 DNF DNS DNF 0 66 DNS DNS DNS -

18-29 Count 3

Grand Count 66 63 58
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2018 Ontario Masters' Championships ` Overall Gender Place
Osler Bluff Ski Club

Fastest time of the day: 64.87 64.31   129.18 
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10 13 60-64 F 1956 ESSON Andrea AOA/OSLER 5105080 1 3 36.03 36.18 72.21 1 1 1 3 35.75 36.69 72.44   1 1 144.65 1 1

13 15 55-59 F 1959 EAST Patti AOA/OSLER 5105077 1 15 37.49 38.77 76.26 2 3 1 15 39.90 39.77 79.67   1 2 155.93 1 2

13 15 55-59 F 1962 KOFFLER-BOYMAN Tiana AOA/CRAIG 5105081 1 16 37.49 37.76 75.25 1 2 1 16 41.51 43.66 85.17   3 4 160.42 2 3

13 15 55-59 F 1960 SUNDBERG Hannele AOA/JOZOW 5105092 1 17 39.16 40.17 79.33 3 5 1 17 40.66 42.28 82.94   2 3 162.27 3 4

10 13 60-64 F 1956 UNDERWOOD Lee Anne AOA/TSCBM 64118 1 4 39.40 40.01 79.41 2 6 1 4 45.13 46.33 91.46   2 5 170.87 2 5

17 19 45-49 F 1972 SMITH Melanie AOA/HEIGH 88646 1 32 38.79 39.12 77.91 1 4 1 32 46.12 48.38 94.50   1 6 172.41 1 6

10 13 60-64 F 1955 CHADWICK Sharon AOA/JOZOW 67362 1 2 42.11 42.13 84.24 3 7 1 2 50.59 52.99 103.58 3 7 187.82 3 7

5 9 70-74 F 1944 SHEPPARD Judi AOA/OSLER 5105055 1 1 46.87 48.83 95.70 1 8 1 1 55.62 57.42 113.04 1 8 208.74 1 8

F Count 8

26 24 35-39 M 1979 MILLER William Osler Bluff Weekend 1 63 32.24 32.63 64.87 1 1 1 63 31.70 32.61 64.31   1 1 129.18 1 1

16 14 60-64 M 1953 ROBBINS Mike AOA/OSLER 5100136 1 30 33.85 34.35 68.20 1 6 1 30 32.90 32.88 65.78   1 2 133.98 1 2

24 20 45-49 M 1970 FURSE Rob Georgian Peaks Weekend 1 58 33.95 34.17 68.12 1 5 1 58 34.23 33.33 67.56   1 3 135.68 1 3

20 18 50-54 M 1965 DAUB Brian Chicopee Weekend 1 44 34.16 33.96 68.12 2 4 1 44 33.31 34.68 67.99   1 4 136.11 1 4

24 20 45-49 M 1971 SHAWYER Scott AOA/TSCBM 81851 1 61 34.28 34.39 68.67 2 7 1 61 34.10 33.92 68.02   2 5 136.69 2 5

24 20 45-49 M 1968 SHORER Kelly Caledon Weekend 1 62 34.07 34.70 68.77 3 8 1 62 36.71 35.28 71.99   3 6 140.76 3 6

16 14 60-64 M 1956 RENAUD Vincent SQA/MAST 61448 1 28 34.57 34.97 69.54 2 9 1 28 36.23 36.16 72.39   3 8 141.93 2 7

16 14 60-64 M 1953 HANNA Terrence AOA/JOZOW 5100174 1 24 35.84 35.78 71.62 5 16 1 24 36.23 36.03 72.26   2 7 143.88 3 8

19 16 55-59 M 1961 SEVACK Lloyd SQA/MAST 5100332 1 38 35.53 35.49 71.02 1 13 1 38 36.33 37.31 73.64   2 12 144.66 1 9

16 14 60-64 M 1957 SLABON Karol AOA/CHICO 82184 1 31 35.49 36.12 71.61 4 15 1 31 36.68 36.88 73.56   5 11 145.17 4 10

20 18 50-54 M 1967 PATTEN Jerry AOA/CRAIG 5100426 1 51 35.58 35.09 70.67 4 11 1 51 37.75 37.41 75.16   2 13 145.83 2 11

16 14 60-64 M 1954 DUDER Michael Georgian Peaks Weekend 1 23 37.09 36.42 73.51 6 19 1 23 35.70 37.52 73.22   4 9 146.73 5 12

19 16 55-59 M 1962 VANHAUWAERT Dirk North York Weekend 1 41 37.29 37.14 74.43 2 20 1 41 36.51 36.87 73.38   1 10 147.81 2 13

20 18 50-54 M 1963 ROOME Alex AOA/FENNR 88685 1 53 36.98 36.05 73.03 6 18 1 53 39.94 38.51 78.45   3 15 151.48 3 14

12 10 70-74 M 1947 STOLARZ Jerry Jozo Weider Weekend 1 14 37.43 37.17 74.60 1 21 1 14 37.55 39.37 76.92   1 14 151.52 1 15

20 18 50-54 M 1964 TREMBLAY Francois SQA/MAST 63805 1 55 36.80 36.15 72.95 5 17 1 55 38.56 40.42 78.98   4 16 151.93 4 16

12 10 70-74 M 1945 BÉGIN Pierre SQA/MAST 62772 1 7 38.08 38.24 76.32 2 26 1 7 40.92 38.85 79.77   2 17 156.09 2 17

16 14 60-64 M 1957 KNOWLES Ken Osler Bluff Weekend 1 25 37.25 37.47 74.72 7 22 1 25 40.43 41.45 81.88   6 22 156.60 6 18

20 18 50-54 M 1967 LOWRIE Steve Snow Valley Weekend 1 48 37.86 38.00 75.86 8 24 1 48 38.94 42.06 81.00   5 20 156.86 5 19

12 10 70-74 M 1946 FENNINGER Lou AOA/FENNR 64131 1 9 37.82 38.50 76.32 2 27 1 9 39.79 41.21 81.00   3 19 157.32 3 20

15 12 65-69 M 1950 LANGMAID Bob AOA/JOZOW 64148 1 19 38.28 38.56 76.84 2 28 1 19 40.14 40.74 80.88   1 18 157.72 1 21

11 8 75-79 M 1942 MAGWOOD Chuck Osler Bluff Weekend 1 6 38.14 39.45 77.59 1 29 1 6 41.04 41.01 82.05   1 23 159.64 1 22

24 20 45-49 M 1971 SEIGNOUR Sylvain Jozo Weider Weekend 1 60 40.00 41.00 81.00 5 36 1 60 41.52 40.66 82.18   4 24 163.18 4 23

19 16 55-59 M 1959 MURU Rob Caledon Weekend 1 36 40.50 41.55 82.05 5 40 1 36 43.16 43.84 87.00   3 25 169.05 3 24

16 14 60-64 M 1956 PERRYMAN Ronald AOA/TSCBM 5100410 1 26 40.29 41.29 81.58 9 38 1 26 44.08 44.68 88.76   7 27 170.34 7 25

16 14 60-64 M 1955 PIERSANTI Christian AOA/JOZOW 62818 1 27 38.70 39.21 77.91 8 30 1 27 45.89 47.15 93.04   8 29 170.95 8 26

19 16 55-59 M 1959 BOGACZEWICZ Romuald AOA/MLTON 70505 1 33 41.19 41.54 82.73 6 41 1 33 43.39 45.34 88.73   4 26 171.46 4 27

15 12 65-69 M 1949 HEILIG Lewis SQA/MAST 74385 1 18 40.93 40.11 81.04 3 37 1 18 44.96 45.91 90.87   2 28 171.91 2 28

19 16 55-59 M 1959 STEMBERGER Wally AOA/MLTON 54201 1 40 40.14 39.65 79.79 4 35 1 40 46.21 46.86 93.07   5 30 172.86 5 29

12 10 70-74 M 1944 JANICEK Stan AOA/CHICO Weekend 1 11 39.56 42.13 81.69 5 39 1 11 48.28 48.05 96.33   4 33 178.02 4 30

20 18 50-54 M 1965 DOUNAEV Kirill AOA/FENNR 77590 1 45 43.75 43.23 86.98 11 45 1 45 46.70 47.83 94.53   6 31 181.51 6 31

15 12 65-69 M 1949 WATSON Jim AOA/FENNR 64186 1 21 44.92 46.16 91.08 4 46 1 21 51.56 52.42 103.98 3 34 195.06 3 32

12 10 70-74 M 1943 CATER Pavel AOA/JOZOW 5100394 1 8 47.46 48.04 95.50 6 47 1 8 53.63 53.62 107.25 5 35 202.75 5 33
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11 8 75-79 M 1942 FISHER Jim Osler Bluff Weekend 1 5 40.02 42.72 82.74 2 42 1 5 49.06 DNF DNF -

12 10 70-74 M 1943 MCNEILL Gary Beaver Valley Weekend 1 13 39.32 40.46 79.78 4 34 1 13 40.68 DSQ DSQ -

12 10 70-74 M 1945 KUTCY James Osler Bluff Weekend 1 12 DSQ 39.61 DSQ 1 12 DSQ DNF DNF -

12 10 70-74 M 1943 GODFREY Mark AOA/BATAW 79121 1 10 40.26 DSQ DSQ 1 10 DNS DNS DNS -

15 12 65-69 M 1950 SADLER Chris Georgian Peaks Weekend 1 20 37.35 38.63 75.98 1 25 1 20 DNS DNS DNS -

16 14 60-64 M 1956 CAIRNS Howard AOA/JOZOW 63944 1 22 35.31 36.14 71.45 3 14 1 22 36.75 DSQ DSQ -

16 14 60-64 M 1953 REYNOLDS Chuck AOA/JOZOW 67371 1 29 40.78 42.48 83.26 10 43 1 29 DNF 50.70 DNF -

19 16 55-59 M 1962 VOLLMER David AOA/CHICO 64172 1 42 39.18 39.11 78.29 3 32 1 42 44.20 DSQ DSQ -

19 16 55-59 M 1960 NIGHSWANDER Dave AOA/GLA 62071 1 37 35.37 DNF DNF 1 37 DNF 35.50 DNF -

19 16 55-59 M 1960 LAWLER John Georgian Peaks Weekend 1 35 35.29 DNF DNF 0 35 DNS DNS DNS -

19 16 55-59 M 1962 DONOVAN Kevin Caledon Weekend 1 34 37.96 DSQ DSQ 1 34 46.57 48.16 94.73   6 32 -

20 18 50-54 M 1963 RICARD Stephane SQA/STON 88748 1 52 33.05 33.10 66.15 1 2 1 52 DSQ 32.88 DSQ -

20 18 50-54 M 1966 HO Patrick AOA/TSCBM 60222 1 46 35.67 34.60 70.27 3 10 1 46 35.23 DNF DNF -

20 18 50-54 M 1967 BOWES Ron Snow Valley Weekend 1 43 38.08 37.29 75.37 7 23 1 43 DSQ DNF DNF -

20 18 50-54 M 1965 SOUTHWOOD Mike AOA/JOZOW 65621 1 54 38.78 39.45 78.23 9 31 0 54 DNS DNS DNS -

20 18 50-54 M 1967 JANDREW Brad AOA/JOZOW 78464 1 47 39.42 39.04 78.46 10 33 0 47 DNS DNS DNS -

24 20 45-49 M 1969 MCDERMID Mitch AOA/ALPIN 5100330 1 59 34.95 35.87 70.82 4 12 1 59 35.37 DNF DNF -

24 20 45-49 M 1972 FONTANA Francesco Caledon Weekend 1 56 47.73 37.34 85.07 6 44 0 56 DNS DNS DNS -

24 20 45-49 M 1968 FREIDEL Laurent TSC Weekend 1 57 DNS DNS DNS 1 57 DNS DNS DNS -

28 28 18-29 M 1994 FLANAGAN Connor Mansfield Weekend 1 65 33.85 33.44 67.29 1 3 1 65 32.87 DNF DNF -

28 28 18-29 M 1988 CHAN Tommy AOA/FENNR 94725 1 64 37.43 DNF DNF 1 64 40.53 41.13 81.66   1 21 -

28 28 18-29 M 1989 YEUNG Jason AOA/FENNR 94724 1 66 DNF DNS DNF 0 66 DNS DNS DNS -

19 16 55-59 M 1960 SOARE Georges Osler Bluff Weekend 39 DNS DNS DNS 39 DNS DNS DNS -

20 18 50-54 M 1967 MACKAY David Osler Bluff Weekend 49 DNS DNS DNS 49 DNS DNS DNS -

20 18 50-54 M 1963 NEUMANN Denis Chicopee Weekend 50 DNS DNS DNS 50 DNS DNS DNS -

M Count 58

Grand Count 66 63 58
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